The grant of Limited Life Story Rights shall be complete, exclusive and without 
exception and McDougal reserves none of the Limited Life Story Rights hereby granted. 

4. In connection with all the rights granted herein to AMI by McDougal, AMI shall pay 
McDougal the sum of $150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty thousand dollars), payable within two business 
days fo llowing the execution of this Agreement. 

5. Nothing herein shall obligate AMI to use the Life Rights in connection with any media. 
AMI's obligations to McDougal shall be the payment to McDougal of the sum set forth in paragraph 4